
PEST CODE COMMON ENGLISH PEST NAME LATIN PEST NAME PEST CODE LATIN PEST NAME COMMON ENGLISH PEST NAME
RHYFRU Nantucket Pine Tip Moth Lure Rhyacionia frustrana ACRNUX Acrobasis nuxvorella Pecan Nut Case Bearer Lure

CERROS Natal Fruit Fly Lure Ceratitis rosa ACRNUXMx Acrobasis nuxvorella (Mx) Pecan Nut Case Bearer (Mexican Str.) Lure
AMYTRA Navel Orangeworm Lure Amyelois transitella AGRORT Agrotis orthogonia Pale Western Cutworm Lure

AMYTRAf/m Navel Orangeworm Female/Male Lure Amyelois transitella AMYTRA Amyelois transitella Navel Orangeworm Lure
RHAOBS New Guinea Sugarcane Weevil Lure Rhabdoscelus obscurus AMYTRAf/m Amyelois transitella Navel Orangeworm Female/Male Lure
NOCTUID Noctuid Moths Plant Volatile Lure Noctuidae ANALIN Anarsia lineatella Peach Twig Borer Lure

IPSDUP Northern Bark Beetle Lure Ips duplicatus ANAFRA Anastrepha fraterculus South American Fruit Fly Lure
DIABAR Northern Corn Rootworm Lure Diabrotica barberi ANTEUG Anthonomus eugenii Pepper Weevil Lure
SPOEXE Nutgrass Armyworm Lure Spodoptera exempta ARCARG Archips argyrospilus Pear Leafroller Lure
PLAQUE Oak Ambrosia Beetle Lure Platypus quercivorus ARCROS Archips rosanus Rose Tortrix Moth Lure

THAPRO Oak Processionary Moth Lure Thaumetopoea processionea ARGCIT Argyrotaenia citrana Orange Tortrix Lure
CHOROS Oblique Banded Leafroller Lure Choristoneura rosaceana ARGSPH Argyrotaenia sphaleropa South American Tortrix Moth
PSEVIB Obscure Mealybug Lure Pseudoccus viburni ARGVEL Argyrotaenia velutinana Redbanded Leafroller Lure
HYLBAJ Old House Borer Lure Hylotrupes bajulus AROBUN Aromia bungii Red-Necked Longhorn Beetle Lure

DACOLE Olive Fruit Fly Lure Dacus oleae BACZON Bactrocera zonata Peach Fruit Fly Lure
PRAOLE Olive Moth Lure Prays oleae CADFIG Cadra figulilella Raisin Moth Lure
PLASTU Omnivorous Leafroller Lure Platynota stultana CERROS Ceratitis rosa Natal Fruit Fly Lure

CNELON Omnivorous Leaftier Lure Cnephasia longana CHIPAR Chilo partellus Spotted Stalk Borer Lure
HYLANT Onion Fly Lure Hylemya antiqua CHISAC Chilo sacchariphagus Spotted Sugarcane Borer Lure

ARGCIT Orange Tortrix Lure Argyrotaenia citrana CHOORA Choristoneura orae Spruce Budworm Lure
EXOORI Oriental Beetle Lure Exomala orientalis CHOROS Choristoneura rosaceana Oblique Banded Leafroller Lure
DACDOR Oriental Fruit Fly Lure Dacus dorsalis CNELON Cnephasia longana Omnivorous Leaftier Lure
GRAMOL Oriental Fruit Moth Lure Grapholita molesta COLDEA Coleophora deauratella Red Clover Casebearer Lure
AGRORT Pale Western Cutworm Lure Agrotis orthogonia COLPAN Coloradia pandora Pandora Moth Lure

PANHEP Pandemis Heparana Lure Pandemis heparana CONNEN Conotrachelus nenuphar Plum Curculio - Benzaldehyde Lure
PANLIM Pandemis Leafroller Lure Pandemis limitata CORTRI Coryphodema tristis South African Cossid Moth Lure
COLPAN Pandora Moth Lure Coloradia pandora CURCAR Curculio caryae Pecan Weevil Lure

CYDNIG Pea Moth Lure Cydia nigricana CYDNIG Cydia nigricana Pea Moth Lure
BACZON Peach Fruit Fly Lure Bactrocera zonata CYDSTR Cydia strobilella Spruce Seed Moth Lure
SYNEXI Peach Tree Borer Lure Synanthedon exitiosa DACDOR Dacus dorsalis Oriental Fruit Fly Lure
ANALIN Peach Twig Borer Lure Anarsia lineatella DACOLE Dacus oleae Olive Fruit Fly Lure

ARCARG Pear Leafroller Lure Archips argyrospilus DENFRO Dendroctonus frontalis Southern Pine Beetle Lure
ACRNUX Pecan Nut Case Bearer Lure Acrobasis nuxvorella DENRUF Dendroctonus refipennis Spruce Beetle Lure
ACRNUXMx Pecan Nut Case Bearer (Mexican Str.) Lure Acrobasis nuxvorella (Mx) DENVAL Dendroctonus valens Red Turpentine Beetle Lure

CURCAR Pecan Weevil Lure Curculio caryae DENSPE Dendrolimus spectabilis Pine Moth Lure
ANTEUG Pepper Weevil Lure Anthonomus eugenii DIABAR Diabrotica barberi Northern Corn Rootworm Lure

DIANIT Pickleworm Lure Diaphania nitidalis DIAUHO Diabrotica u. howardii Spotted Cucumber Beetle Lure
PANFLA Pine Beauty Moth Lure Panolis flammea DIANIT Diaphania nitidalis Pickleworm Lure

IPSPIN Pine Engraver Beetle Lure Ips pini DIAGRA Diatraea grandiosella Southwestern Corn Borer Lure
DENSPE Pine Moth Lure Dendrolimus spectabilis DIOAMA Dioryctria amatella Southern Pine Coneworm Lure

THAPIT Pine Processionary Moth Lure Thaumetopoeae pityocampa DIOAUR Dioryctria auranticella Ponderosa Pine Coneworm Lure
HYLPIN Pine Weevil Lure Hylobius pinastri DIPCAS Diparopsis castanea Red Bollworm Lure
PECGOS Pink Boll Worm Lure Pectinophora gossypiella DROSUZ Drosophila suzukii Spotted Wing Drosophila Lure
PHYCAL Pistachio Plant Bug Lure Phytocoris californicus EPIACE Epichoristodes acerbella South African Carnation Tortrix Lure
KERPIS Pistachio Twig Borer Lure Kermania pistaciella EUWALL Euwallacea spp. nr. fornicatus Polyphagous Shothole Borer Lure

CONNEN Plum Curculio - Benzaldehyde Lure Conotrachelus nenuphar EUZBIG Euzophera bigella Quince Moth Lure
GRAFUN Plum Fruit Moth Lure Grapholita funeberana EXOORI Exomala orientalis Oriental Beetle Lure
MELAEN Pollen Beetle Lure Meligethes aeneus GRAFUN Grapholita funeberana Plum Fruit Moth Lure
EUWALL Polyphagous Shothole Borer Lure Euwallacea spp. nr. fornicatus GRAMOL Grapholita molesta Oriental Fruit Moth Lure

DIOAUR Ponderosa Pine Coneworm Lure Dioryctria auranticella HIPCEL Hippotion celerio Silver-striped Hawk Moth Lure
RHYZOZ Ponderosa Pine Tip Moth Lure Rhyacionia zozana HYLANT Hylemya antiqua Onion Fly Lure

PHTOPE Potato Tubermoth Lure Phthorimaea operculella HYLPLA Hylemya platura Seed-Corn Fly Lure
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PRIONUS Prionus Longhorn Beetle Lure Prionus All Species HYLPIN Hylobius pinastri Pine Weevil Lure
EUZBIG Quince Moth Lure Euzophera bigella HYLBAJ Hylotrupes bajulus Old House Borer Lure
CADFIG Raisin Moth Lure Cadra figulilella IPSDUP Ips duplicatus Northern Bark Beetle Lure
RESTHE Raspberry Cane Midge Lure Resseliella theobaldi IPSPIN Ips pini Pine Engraver Beetle Lure

PENHYL Raspberry Clearwing Moth Lure Pennisetia hylaeiformis IPSSEX Ips sexdentatus Six-spined Engraver Beetle Lure
PENBOH Raspberry Crown Borer (bohemica) Lure Pennisetia  bohemica KERPIS Kermania pistaciella Pistachio Twig Borer Lure

PENMAR Raspberry Crown Borer (marginata) Lure Pennisetia marginata LYCDEL Lycorma delicatula Spotted Lantern Fly Lure
DIPCAS Red Bollworm Lure Diparopsis castanea MELAEN Meligethes aeneus Pollen Beetle Lure
COLDEA Red Clover Casebearer Lure Coleophora deauratella NOCTUID Noctuidae Noctuid Moths Plant Volatile Lure
AROBUN Red-Necked Longhorn Beetle Lure Aromia bungii ORTHIB Orthosia hibisci Speckled Green Fruit Worm Lure
RHYFER Red Palm Weevil Lure Rhynchophorus ferrugineus PANHEP Pandemis heparana Pandemis Heparana Lure

DENVAL Red Turpentine Beetle Lure Dendroctonus valens PANLIM Pandemis limitata Pandemis Leafroller Lure
ARGVEL Redbanded Leafroller Lure Argyrotaenia velutinana PANFLA Panolis flammea Pine Beauty Moth Lure
XYLGLA Redbay Ambrosia Beetle Lure Xyleborus glabratus PECGOS Pectinophora gossypiella Pink Boll Worm Lure

SITORY Rice Weevil Lure Sitophilus oryzae PENBOH Pennisetia  bohemica Raspberry Crown Borer (bohemica) Lure
ARCROS Rose Tortrix Moth Lure Archips rosanus PENHYL Pennisetia hylaeiformis Raspberry Clearwing Moth Lure
QUAPER San Jose Scale Lure Quadraspidiotus perniciousus PENMAR Pennisetia marginata Raspberry Crown Borer (marginata) Lure
HYLPLA Seed-Corn Fly Lure Hylemya platura PHTOPE Phthorimaea operculella Potato Tubermoth Lure

SYNSEQ Sequoia Pitch Moth Lure Synanthedon sequoiae PHYBLA Phyllonorycter blancardella Spotted Tentiform Leafminer Lure

HIPCEL Silver-striped Hawk Moth Lure Hippotion celerio PHYCAL Phytocoris californicus Pistachio Plant Bug Lure
SIRNOC Sirex Wood Wasp Lure 3 component Sirex noctilio PITCHA Pityogenes chalcographus Six-toothed Spruce Bark Beetle Lure
SIRNOC Sirex Wood Wasp Lure 8 component Sirex noctilio PLASTU Platynota stultana Omnivorous Leafroller Lure
SITONA Sitona Weevil Lure Sitona spp. PLAQUE Platypus quercivorus Oak Ambrosia Beetle Lure 
IPSSEX Six-spined Engraver Beetle Lure Ips sexdentatus PRAOLE Prays oleae Olive Moth Lure

PITCHA Six-toothed Spruce Bark Beetle Lure Pityogenes chalcographus PRIONUS Prionus All Species Prionus Longhorn Beetle Lure

EPIACE South African Carnation Tortrix Lure Epichoristodes acerbella PSEVIB Pseudoccus viburni Obscure Mealybug Lure
CORTRI South African Cossid Moth Lure Coryphodema tristis PSEINC Pseudoplusia includens Soybean Looper Lure

ANAFRA South American Fruit Fly Lure Anastrepha fraterculus QUAPER Quadraspidiotus perniciousus San Jose Scale Lure
RHYPAL South American Palm Weevil Lure Rhynchophorus palmarum RESTHE Resseliella theobaldi Raspberry Cane Midge Lure
ARGSPH South American Tortrix Moth Argyrotaenia sphaleropa RHAOBS Rhabdoscelus obscurus New Guinea Sugarcane Weevil Lure
DENFRO Southern Pine Beetle Lure Dendroctonus frontalis RHYFRU Rhyacionia frustrana Nantucket Pine Tip Moth Lure

DIOAMA Southern Pine Coneworm Lure Dioryctria amatella RHYZOZ Rhyacionia zozana Ponderosa Pine Tip Moth Lure

DIAGRA Southwestern Corn Borer Lure Diatraea grandiosella RHYFER Rhynchophorus ferrugineus Red Palm Weevil Lure
PSEINC Soybean Looper Lure Pseudoplusia includens RHYPAL Rhynchophorus palmarum South American Palm Weevil Lure
SPASUL Sparganothis Fruit Worm Lure Sparganothis sulfureana SESCAL Sesamia calamatis Pink Maize Borer Lure

ORTHIB Speckled Green Fruit Worm Lure Orthosia hibisci SIRNOC Sirex noctilio Sirex Wood Wasp Lure 3 component
EARBIP Spiny Bollworm Lure Earias biplaga SIRNOC Sirex noctilio Sirex Wood Wasp Lure 8 component

DIAUHO Spotted Cucumber Beetle Lure Diabrotica u. howardii SITONA Sitona spp. Sitona Weevil Lure
LYCDEL Spotted Lantern Fly Lure Lycorma delicatula SITORY Sitophilus oryzae Rice Weevil Lure

CHIPAR Spotted Stalk Borer Lure Chilo partellus SPASUL Sparganothis sulfureana Sparganothis Fruit Worm Lure
CHISAC Spotted Sugarcane Borer Lure Chilo sacchariphagus SPOEXE Spodoptera exempta Nutgrass Armyworm Lure

PHYBLA Spotted Tentiform Leafminer Lure Phyllonorycter blancardella SYNEXI Synanthedon exitiosa Peach Tree Borer Lure
DROSUZ Spotted Wing Drosophila Lure Drosophila suzukii SYNSEQ Synanthedon sequoiae Sequoia Pitch Moth Lure
DENRUF Spruce Beetle Lure Dendroctonus refipennis THAPRO Thaumetopoea processionea Oak Processionary Moth Lure

CHOORA Spruce Budworm Lure Choristoneura orae THAPIT Thaumetopoeae pityocampa Pine Processionary Moth Lure
CYDSTR Spruce Seed Moth Lure Cydia strobilella XYLGLA Xyleborus glabratus Redbay Ambrosia Beetle Lure 
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